# 504617183 10/30/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4663898

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BAXALTA GMBH	10/30/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAXALTA GMBH
Street Address:	ZAEHLERWEG 4
City:	ZUG
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	6300

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14571670

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)704-6288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** IPservicesNYC@troutmansanders.com,

susie.han@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP

Address Line 1: 875 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	250478.000051
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSIE HAN
SIGNATURE:	/Susie Han/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PTO\_CommunicationChangeAddress\_Oct2017\_250478.000051#page1.tif

PATENT 504617183 REEL: 044321 FRAME: 0102

Docket No.: 250478.000051

Examiner: KIM, ALEXANDER D

(PATENT)

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent Application of:

Meinhard HASSLACHER, et al.

Application No.: 14/571,670 Confirmation No.: 8367

Filed: December 16, 2014 Art Unit: 1656

For: METHODS OF PURIFYING RECOMBINANT

ADAMTS13 AND OTHER PROTEINS AND

COMPOSITIONS THEREOF

## **COMMUNICATION**

Assignment Recordation Branch Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Commissioner:

The address of the Assignee Baxalta GmbH has changed from "Thurgauerstrasse 130, 8152 Glattpark, Opfikon, Switzerland" to "**Zaehlerweg 4, 6300 Zug, Switzerland**."

Dated: October 30, 2017 Respectfully submitted,

/Nicole R. Sullivan/ Nicole R. Sullivan, Ph.D.

Reg. No. 65,665

TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP

875 Third Avenue

New York, New York 10022 Direct Tel: (212) 704-6104

Fax: (212) 704-6288

**RECORDED: 10/30/2017** 

E-mail: <u>nicole.sullivan@troutmansanders.com</u>

Attorneys/Agents For Applicants

33077631v1

PATENT REEL: 044321 FRAME: 0103